written permission from the Board of Directors, such recreational vehicles may be parked in any 

designated common parking areas within the subdivision for a period of not more than seventy-two 

(72) hours in any seven-day period and not more than one hundred forty-four (144) hours in any 

thirty-day period, for the purposes of loading, unloading, or for providing parking for guests of the 

Owner who may be driving or pulling one of these recreational vehicles. The use and/or occupancy of 

a vehicle or recreational vehicle (including, but not limited to, a motorhome, van, camper, trailer,